DEC 1 3 1991 GNA PIDE ONE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS FROM CONFIDENTIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM County Lane ACO-1 WELL HISTORY NW SE SW Sec. 25 Twp. 195 Rge. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 4767 Operator:License # Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. 3630. Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section (NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.) Address 125 N. Market, Suite 1000 Lease Name Schwartz Well # 1 Field Name _____wildcat Wichita, KS 67202 City/State/Zip Producing Formation Lansing/Kansas-City n/a Purchaser:____ Elevation: Ground ____2721' Operator Contact Person: Bob Mathiesen Total Depth 4650' PBTD Phone (<u>316</u>) <u>267–4375</u> Murfin Drilling Co. Contractor: Name: 13845 Jan 4620 PLEASE KEEP THIS 6033 4290 License: 3960 Wellsite Geologist: 190 Rocky Milford INFORMATION 3630 3300 CONFIDENTIAL Designate Type of Completion 2640 XX New Well A Re-Entry ____ Workover 2310 1980 ___ Temp. Abd. 1650 1320 Inj Delayed Comp. 990 Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.) 660 If OMMO: old well info as follows: Operator: _ Well Name: _ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 233 Comp. Date ______Old Total Depth ___ Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes ____ Drilling Method: If yes, show depth set ____ 2022 X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2022' 10/31/89 11/27/89 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date surface feet depth to INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged/wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or

Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature 4	thetal	
Title President	De De	te 1/29/90
Subscribed and sworn to before me 19 90	his 29 th _{day} of _	January
Notary Public Sanda H.	Rica	

LINDA K. RICE MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSASE My Appt. Exp. /a

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received Drillers Timelog Received Distribution SWD/Rep NGPA Plug Other (Specify)

ECEIVED NP 6907 RECEIVED

Form ACO-1 (7-89) Wichita, Kansas

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

JAN 🛭 🌂 (Ku)

Date Commission Expires 6/07/92



ORIGINANI adia

Operator Name Ritch	ie Explo	ration, Inc	Lease Na	me <u>Schwa</u>	rtz	Well #	<u>_1</u>
Sec. <u>25</u> Twp. <u>19</u> Seg	Ł	East	County _	Lane		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NSTRUCTIONS: Show important interval tested, time to ydrostatic pressures, but more space is needed.	E ortant tops ool open an ottom hole t	emperature, flu	rmations penetrated ing and shut-in pr id recovery, and fl	. Detail all essures, whe ow rates if ga	l cores. Report ther shut-in pr as to surface du	t all drill essure rea ring test.	l stem tests givi sched static leve Attach extra she
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets.)	⊠ _{Yes} □ N	0		Formation Des	cription	
amples Sent to Geologic		⊠ Yes □ N	•		∐ Log □	Sample	ļ
ores Taken		☐ Yes N	O Name		Top	Bott	tom
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes N	•		(See attac		
DRILL STEM TESTS	S.		FLEASE	KEEP TH	IIS	RELE	ASED
(see attached)			INFOR	MATION DENTIAL	4	•	3 1991 NFIDENTIAL
				·			VEIDEN HAL
•	Report all	CASING REC	ORD New 20	Used intermediate.	production et	c.	
	ize Hole Orilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.	Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
surface	12¼"	8-5/8"		; 	60/40 poz	Used	Additives
Production	7-778"	45"	10.5#	4637	60/40 poz	150 175	28 qel, 38 (10% salt,3%
	ERFORATION			Acid,	Fracture, Shot,	Cement Sax	
	45'-4248'	of Each Interv	al Perforated	(Amount and	d Kind of Materi	ial Used)	Depth
	45 -4248 · 46'-4250'			500 ga	l. of 15% a	cid	4245 - 4250
JBING RECORD Siz	е	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ _{Yes} ☐		
ite of First Production	Producing	Method Flowin	ng Dumping G	as Lift 🗆 o		No	
timated Production Per 24 Hours	oil 60	Bbls. Gas		r 40 Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity
position of Gas:	<u> </u>		METHOD OF COMPLETE	ON	,		
Vented Sold (If vented, submit A	Used on Lea NCO-18.)	· '	pen Hole 🖺 Perfo		ually Completed	Commi	oduction Interval
. √	40.1	ا_ _{0 د}	her (Specify)		·	4	245'-4250'
	• •		\$ ·	ا م میرین بر بیس	۶.		

6/07/92

MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSASE

My Appt. Exp.

Date Commission Expires

	IDE ONE			ONEID	CRITIAL	
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15-	101-	-21,528	ODED	FINITAL	11
WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW SE	Lane	25 •	19S Rge.		
Operator: License # 4767	1			n Southeast C		
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.	2620			Southeast Co		
Address 125 N. Market, Suite 1000		(N	DTE: Locate	well in sect	ion plat be	low.
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202	1					
Purchaser: n/a	4			ng/Kansas-		
Operator Contact Person: Bob Mathiesen				кв2		
Phone (<u>316)</u> <u>267–4375</u>	Total Depth	465	50 ·	PBTD		<u>. </u>
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co.				528 495 462	0	
License: 6033 PLEASE KE	EP THIS			429	ю	
Wellsite Geologist: Rocky Milford INFORMA	ATION			363 330	0	
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover	MAL		25	297 264 231	° ₩.	
XX Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)				198 165 132 990	o 	
If OMANO: old well info as follows: Operator:		288888	889983	660		
Well Name:		office Pipe S		면하였다 inted at	222	Enc
	Multiple Sta					
Drilling Method: Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show	dépth set _		2022		Fee
10/23/89 10/31/89 11/27/89 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	If Alternate feet depth t	· c	-	circulated fr		cmt
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate at Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days	of the spud dobe held confid- 107 for confid- this form. ALI Il temporarity ys from commen	ate of any wential for a entiality in L CEMENTING abandoned we	ell. Rul period of excess of TICKETS MUS ells. Any of such wor	e 82-3-130, 12 months if 12 months. C T BE ATTACHED recompletion k.	200 Color 82-3-107 requested One copy of D. Submit C	redo end in ell :P-4
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regula he best of my b	ate the oil a knowledge.	ind gas indu	stry have beer	n fully comp	olie
Signature fresident Date 1/	/29/90	(F)	Letter of C	ICE USE ONLY	y Attached	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29thday of Janua 19 90.				melog Receive	d	i
Notary Public Londa H. Rice	A K DIOT		GS	ribution SWD/Rep Plug	NGPA	
Date Commission Expires 6/07/92 . LIND	A K. RICE	SEATHER TO			(Specify)	

Form ACO-1 (7-89) : 1 5 1 1990 01-31-1990 CONSCINATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. #4767 #1 Schwartz NW SE SW Section 25-19S-20W Lane County, KS ACO-1 Page 2

RELEASED

DEC 1 3 1991

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

DRILL STEM TESTS

DST #1 from 4239' to 4268' (Lansing/KC "K" zone). Recovered 480' gas in pipe and pulled 400' of gassy oil and reversed out remaining fluid. 2,194' of total fluid. Estimated to be 1,500' of clean gassy oil, 570' of water and oil and 124' of water. IFP:193-573#/30";ISIP:1107#/30";FFP:670-844#/30";FSIP:1107#/30".

DST #2 from 4174' to 4232' with straddle packers (Lansing/KC "I" & "J" zones). Recovered 96' of gassy slightly oil cut mud (less than 2% oil) and 500' of oil spotted water. IFP:95-190#/30";ISIP:1009#/30";FFP:238-314#/30";FSIP:961#/30".

DST* #3 From 4278' to 4310' (Lansing/Ke="b" zone). Recovered 186' of gassy slightly oil cut mud (less than 2% oil), 310' of gassy oil spotted watery mud and 310' of water. IFP:95-238#/30";ISIP:1019#/30";FFP:305-400#/30";FSIP:1019#/30".

ELECTRIC LOG TOPS

Anhydrite	2032' (+ 694)
B/Anhydrite	2062' (+ 664)
Topeka	3666' (- 940)
Heebner	3935' (-1209)
Lansing	3974' (-1248)
Stark	4242' (-1516)
B/KC	4329' (-1603)
Marmaton	4363' (-1637)
Ft. Scott	4508' (-1782)
Cherokee	4529' (-1803)
Miss.	4594' (-1868)
LTD	4652' (-1926)
	, ===,

PLEASE KEEP THIS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL

RELEASED

19N 0 3 1992

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

PECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 3 1 1990

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas